
Amendment No.1
 
To
 

The Agreement Between the City of Jonesboro and Miller-Newell Engineers, Inc.
 

The agreement entered into the 5th day of September, 2006 by and between the City of Jonesboro, 
Arkansas (the Owner) and Miller-Newell (the Engineer) for the Design of a Storm Water 
Detention Basin in the Farm Creek Area shall be amended as follows: 

1.	 The scope of work shall be changed to include a second topo and calculation of storage 
volume due to modifications to the terrain by the present landowner. 

2.	 The increase in cost of services by $4,500 to cover the fieldwork, office calculations and 
modifications of current drawings. 

3.	 Paragraph 3A of the contract shall be changed from $20,600.00 to read $25,100.00 

Signed this _--+-1_1--'--__ day of October, 2008 

Miller-Newell Engineers, Inc. 


